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Chargeable to Part I.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

;em.: 1895-96.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
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VOTE No. 104.
Lunatic Asylums—

Auckland
Wellington
Porirua, new wing
Porirua, land-purchase
Nelson
Nelson (Simpson's annuity)
Sunnyside
Seacliff

5,000
650

2,000
250
200
200

7,000
2,500

17,800Total—Vote No. 104 ...
VOTE No. 105.

School-buildings—
School-buildings generally 20,000

20,000Total—Vote No. 105 ...
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VOTE No. 106.
A gricultural—

Momahaki
Woodville, house, office, <fcc.
Masterton, office
Palmerston South, house and office
Fairlie, house and office

550
600
180
400
450

2,180^Total—Vote No. 106 ...
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VOTE No. 107.
Hospitals and other Charitable Institutions—

Auckland Hospital (enlargement)
Rotorua Baths, accommodation
Wanganui Hospital
Christchurch Hospital
Dunedin, completion new surgical wing
Dunedin, Female Refuge, additions ..
Invercargill Hospital

1,500
1,000
1,500
1,500

700
700

1,500

8,400Total—Vote No. 107 ...
TOTAL CLASS VIIL 196,985
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