Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.		1895–96.	
		£	£
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 104.		
	LUNATIC ASYLUMS—	ĺ	
1	Auckland	5,000	
2	Wellington	650	
3	Porirua, new wing	2,000	
4	Porirua, land-purchase	250	
5	Nelson	200	
6	Nelson (Simpson's annuity)	200	
7	Sunnyside	7,000	
8	Seacliff	2,500	
	· Тотац—Vоте No. 104		17,800
	Tromp at and		
	VOTE No. 105.		
-	School-Buildings—		
1	School-buildings generally	20,000	
	Тотаl—Vоте No. 105		20,000
	VOTE No. 106.	}	
	AGRICULTURAL—	ř	
1	Momahaki	550	
$\overline{2}$	Woodville house office to	600	
$\bar{3}$	Magtantan office	180	
4	Palmerston South house and office	400	
5	Fairlie house and office	450	
	Tanne, nouse and onice	100	
	ТотаL—Vоте No. 106		2,180
	VOTE No. 107.	,	
	Hospitals and other Charitable Institutions—		
1	Augkland Hospital (onlargoment)	1,500	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Ratarua Ratha accommodation	1,000	
3	Wanganyi Hamital	1,500	
4	Christehurch Hospital	1,500	
5	Dunedin completion new surgical wing	700	
6	Dunedin Female Refuge additions	700	
7	Invercargill Hospital	1,500	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 107		8,400